
 

 

                           

Contest Reminders 

Saturday               

Best Decorated 

Setup Celebrating 

Canada’s 150th 

Birthday  

   Bring Your Own Tree competition. Club Table Saturday 4:30 pm 
 

Armband Draw – Noon Saturday 
 

             ,  

 

 

Attention: Breeder/Owner/Handler - Friday and Sunday 

  Owner/ Handler - Saturday 

Please notify your ring steward if you are eligible. 
  



 

Vernon & District Kennel Club – July 7th, 2017 (Friday)  
           Key:  0-0-0-0 BP  B  Exh 

     Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace    Exh-Exhibition Only     ***Booster 
  

              RING 1                                RING 2                                 RING 3  
                       9:00 am                                                                           9:00 am                                                                              9:00am  
        Judge: Terill Udenberg (60)                Judge: Richard Lopaschuk (34)                                       Judge: Kathleen Hardwick (18) 

                                                                                                                                              

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-0-0-1 

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0 

2 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-0-1-1  

8 - Retriever - Golden 1-4-3-0  Exh1 

9 - Retriever - Labrador 2-3-2-1  BP1  

                                                             Exh2 

6 - Retriever - NSDT 3-1-1-0  BP1 

3 - Setter - English  2-1-0-0 

6 - Setter - Irish  0-2-1-1  BP2 

4 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 1-0-1-0  B1  Exh2 

3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-2-1-0 

7 - Spaniel – English Springer  2-4-0-0 BP1 

3 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 0-1-1-1 

6 - Weimaraner  0-0-4-2 

              SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

               ***********************  
 

                   1:00  pm 
                Judge: Terill Udenberg ( 26)  

1 - Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0 

2 - Beagle  0-1-1-0 

3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-0-0-1  B1 Exh2 

1 - Dachshund - Standard Smooth  0-0-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-0-1 

6 - Finnish Spitz  1-3-1-1 

4 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-1-1  B1 

5 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-1 

3 - Whippet  1-0-1-1 

            HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
 

Estimated Group Order: 
Terrier 

Toy 
Sporting 
Herding 
Hound 

Non-Sporting 
Working 

BBPIS/BBIS/BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBOHIS 
 Judge: Nancy Popovich (279) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 - Airedale Terrier       0-1-0-0  

1 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-0  

5 - Border Terrier  1-2-1-1  

2 - Cairn Terrier  1-0-1-0  

1 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1  

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0  

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1  

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1  

1 - Norwich Terrier  0-0-1-0  

2 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-0-1 

1- Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-1-0-0  

7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-1-1  B1   

10 - West Highland  0-4-3-3  

        TERRIER GROUP LEVEL *** 
 

                          10:30 am 
              Judge: Davor Javor (5) 

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-0 

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0 

2 - Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0-  BP1 
 

             Judge:  Davor Javor (27) 
5 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1 

1 - Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0 

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 

6 - Collie - Rough  0-3-2-1 

1 - Finnish Laphund 0-0-1-0 

10 - German Shepherd Dog 3-4-2-1 

1 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 

2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0 
 

              **************************** 

                            1:00 pm 

             Judge:  Davor Javor (13) 
13 - Shetland Sheepdog 5-2-1-2  BP1  B1       

                                                      Exh3 

       HERDING GROUP LEVEL  
 

           Judge:  Nancy Popovich (37) 

16 - Bernese Mtn Dog 4-2-5-3  B1 

4 - Boxer   0-3-0-1 

4 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0  B1 

3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-1 

1 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-0-0-0  BP1 

2 - Leonberger  1-0-0-0  BP1 

4 - Newfoundland  1-2-0-1 

1 - Rottweiler  0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-1-0-0 

        WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

6 - Boston Terrier  2-2-1-1 

1 - Bulldog  0-1-0-0 

11 - French Bulldog  6-5-0-0 

 

          Judge: Kathleen Hardwick (40) 

5 - Pug   2-2-0-1 

8 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 1-3-3-1 

3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-0-1-1 

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

1 - Griffon - Brussels 0-1-0-0 

7 - Havanese  0-1-1-2  BP1  B1 

1 - Japanese Chin  0-0-1-0 

1 - Maltese  0-1-0-0 

2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 

6 - Papillon  0-3-2-1 

3 - Pomeranian  1-2-0-0  Exh1 

1 - Poodle - Toy  0-0-0-1   

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0 

                TOY GROUP LEVEL   
           
              *********************** 

                            12:00 noon 
                        Junior Handling $2 
                            Judge: tba 
          Registration closes at 11:00 am 
             *********************** 

                           1:30 pm 

           Judge:Kathleen Hardwick (19) 

 

4 - Poodle - Standard 0-4-0-0  Exh1 

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

1 - German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 

2 - Keeshond  0-0-1-1 

3 - Lowchen  0-0-0-1  BP2 

1 - Poodle - Miniature 0-0-0-1 

1 - Schipperke  0-1-0-0 

1 - Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0  

4 - Shih Tzu  3-1-0-0  Exh1 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

   NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

On site OFA Eye Certification Clinic 

          8:30 am to 5:00 pm - $55 

 

 

 

 

 



Vernon & District Kennel Club – July 8th, 2017 (Saturday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace  Exh-Exhibition Only    ***Booster 
 

             RING 1                    RING 2                                             RING 3                    

                                9:00 am                                                                          9:00 am                                                                      9:00 am 

                  Judge: Terill Udenberg (43)                                         Judge: Nancy Popovich (35)                                    Judge: Kathleen Hardwick(50) 
                          

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-1 

1 - Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0 

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 

8 - Collie - Rough  1-4-2-1 

1 - Finnish Laphund 0-0-1-0 

10 - German Shepherd Dog 3-4-2-1 

1 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 

13 - Shetland Sheepdog 5-2-1-2  BP1   

                                                     B1  Exh4 

2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0 

         HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

 

                      11:00 am 
             Judge: Terill Udenberg (19)  

5 - Pug   2-2-0-1 

1 - Griffon - Brussels 0-1-0-0 

1 - Japanese Chin  0-0-1-0 

7 - Papillon  0-3-2-1  BP1 

5 - Pomeranian  1-2-0-0  B1    

                                                         Exh1 
         ***********************  
                         12:00 noon 
                    Junior Handling $2 
                        Judge: tba 
        Registration closes at 11:00 am 
         *********************** 

             1:30  pm 
             Judge: Terill Udenberg (25)  

 
8 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 1-3-3-1 

3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-0-1-1 

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

7 - Havanese  0-1-1-2  BP1                  

                                                             B1 

4 - Miniature Pinscher 0-2-2-0 

1 - Poodle - Toy  0-0-0-1   

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0 

                  TOY GROUP LEVEL 

 

Estimated Group Order: 
Non-Sporting 

                           Herding 
Working 
Hound 

Toy 
Terrier 

Sporting 
BBPIS/BBIS/BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BOHIS 
 Judge: Kathleen Hardwick  (313) 

 

 

 

6 - Boston Terrier  2-2-1-1 

1 - Bulldog  0-1-0-0 

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

11 - French Bulldog  6-5-0-0 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 

2 - Keeshond  0-0-1-1 

3 - Lowchen  0-0-0-1  BP2 

1 - Schipperke  0-1-0-0 

1 - Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0  

4 - Shih Tzu  3-1-0-0 Exh1 

3 - Poodle - Standard 0-3-0-0 Exh1 

         NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                            10:45 am 

               Judge: Davor Javor (22) 

1 - Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0 

1 - Borzoi   0-0-1-0 

3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-0-0-1 B1  

                                                            Exh2 

1 - Dachshund - Standard Smooth 0-0-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-0-1 

8 - Finnish Spitz  1-3-1-1  B1 

4 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-1-1  B1 

3 - Whippet  1-0-1-1 

  

             Judge: Davor Javor  (11)      

11 - Retriever - Golden 3-4-3-1 Exh1 

 

    *************************************** 

 

                        1:00 pm 

             Judge: Davor Javor  (60)      

9 - Retriever - Labrador 2-3-2-1  BP1 

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-2-0-1 

3 - Pointer - GSH  0-2-1-0 

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0 

2 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-0-1-1  

5 - Retriever - NSDT 2-1-1-0  BP1  

                                                            Exh1 

3 - Setter - English  2-1-0-0 

7 - Setter - Irish  0-2-2-1  BP2 

5 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 1-1-1-0  B1   

                                                            Exh2 

3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-2-1-0 

5 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-4-0-0 BP1 

4 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 0-2-1-1 

9 - Weimaraner  1-1-5-2 

                   SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

           

20 - Bernese Mtn Dog  *** 4-4-5-4  BP1   

                                                            B1 

4 - Boxer   0-3-0-1 

4 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0  B1 

3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-1 

4 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 1-1-0-1  BP1 

2 - Leonberger  1-0-0-0  BP1 

5 - Newfoundland *** 1-3-0-1 

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-0 

1 - Rottweiler  0-0-1-0 

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-1-0-0 

2 - Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0 BP1 

        WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
                                  

                       11:15 am 

           Judge: Nancy Popovich (10) 

2 - Beagle  0-1-1-0 

8 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-3-1-1 

                 HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

      
                  ******************************* 

                                1:00 pm                           

                 Judge: Kathleen Hardwick (38) 

1 - Airedale Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - American Staffordshire 0-1-1-0 

5 - Border Terrier  1-2-1-1 

2 - Cairn Terrier  1-0-1-0 

1 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0 

2 - Irish Terrier  0-0-1-1 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1  

1 - Norwich Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-0-1 

1- Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-1-0-0 

7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-1-1  B1 

12 - West Highland  1-5-3-3 
 

           TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

 

SILENT AUCTION CLOSES AFTER BIS 

             

              DOUBLE TROUBLE 

    TEAM TOURNAMENT – 6:30 pm 
Register at club table Friday between 10 am 

and 4 pm or Saturday from 10 am to noon.                         
                    $20 per team  

  1 Conformation and 1 Obedience 

 



   

                                         Vernon & District Kennel Club – July 9th, 2017 (Sunday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace  Exh-Exhibition Only     

                RING 1         RING 2                                             RING 3                    

                                    9:00 am                                                                       8:00 am                                                                      8:00 am 

                      Judge: Terill Udenberg (18)                                       Judge: Nancy Popovich (40)                                    Judge: Kathleen Hardwick(41) 
                          

6 - Boston Terrier  2-2-1-1 

1 - Bulldog  0-1-0-0 

11 - French Bulldog  6-5-0-0 
 

            Judge: Terill Udenberg (46)                                        

19 - Bernese Mtn Dog 4-3-5-3  BP2   

                                                             B1 

4 - Boxer   0-3-0-1 

4 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0  B1 

3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-1 

1 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-0-0-0  BP1 

2 - Leonberger  1-0-0-0  BP1 

5 - Newfoundland  1-3-0-1 

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-0 

1 - Rottweiler  0-0-1-0 

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-1-0-0 

2 - Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0  BP1 

        WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
 

    *************************************** 
 

                             1:00 pm 

             Judge: Terill Udenberg (17)  

3 - Poodle - Standard 0-3-0-0 Exh1 

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

1 - German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 

2 - Keeshond  0-0-1-1 

3 - Lowchen  0-0-0-1  BP2 

1 - Schipperke  0-1-0-0 

1 - Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0  

4 - Shih Tzu  3-1-0-0 Exh1 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

         NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Estimated Group Order: 

Herding 
Toy 

Working 
Hound 
Terrier 

      Non-Sporting 
Sporting 

BBPIS/BBIS/BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBOHIS 
 Judge:  Terill Udenberg (295) 

 

5 - Pug   2-2-0-1 

8 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 1-3-3-1 

3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-0-1-1 

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

1 - Griffon - Brussels 0-1-0-0 

4 - Havanese  0-1-0-2  BP1   

1 - Japanese Chin  0-0-1-0 

4 - Miniature Pinscher 0-2-2-0 

6 - Papillon  0-3-2-0  BP1 

3- Pomeranian  1-2-0-0 Exh1 

1 - Poodle - Toy  0-0-0-1   

3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0 

               TOY GROUP LEVEL 

 

                       9:45 am 

         Judge: Nancy Popovich (36) 

1 - Airedale Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - American Staffordshire 0-1-1-0 

5 - Border Terrier  1-2-1-1 

2 - Cairn Terrier  1-0-1-0 

1 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0 

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1  

1 - Norwich Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-0-1 

1- Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-1-0-0 

7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-1-1  B1 

11 - West Highland  0-5-3-3 

           TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 
 

 
                         
         ***********************  
 

                         12:00 noon 
                    Junior Handling $2 
                        Judge: tba 
      Registration closes at 11:00 am 
 

         *********************** 

 
 

 

   Don’t forget to pick up         

 your silent auction items! 
 

 

 

 

 

 

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-1 

1 - Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0 

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 

7 - Collie - Rough  1-4-1-1 

1 - Finnish Laphund 0-0-1-0 

9 - German Shepherd Dog 3-4-1-1 

1 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 

13 - Shetland Sheepdog 5-2-1-2  BP1   

                                                     B1  Exh3 

2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0 

          HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                         9:45 am 

        Judge: Kathleen Hardwick(28) 

1 - Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0 

2 - Beagle  0-1-1-0 

1 - Borzoi   0-0-1-0 

3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-0-0-1  B1  

                                                            Exh2 

1 - Dachshund - Standard Smooth 0-0-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-0-1 

6 - Finnish Spitz  1-3-1-1   

4 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-1-1  B1 

6 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-2-1-0 

3 - Whippet  1-0-1-1 

         HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
         

        Judge: Kathleen Hardwick(22) 

10 - Retriever - Golden 2-4-3-1 Exh1 

9 - Retriever - Labrador 2-3-2-1  BP1  

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0 

2 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-0-1-1  

             

         ******************* 

                     1:00 pm 
         Judge: Kathleen Hardwick(47) 

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-2-0-1 

3 - Pointer - GSH  0-2-1-0 

6 - Retriever - NSDT 3-1-1-0  BP1  

                                                            Exh1 

3 - Setter - English  2-1-0-0 
7 - Setter - Irish  0-3-1-1  BP2 

5 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 1-1-1-0  B1   

                                                            Exh2 

3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-2-1-0 

5 - Spaniel – English Springer 0-4-0-0 BP1 

4 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 0-2-1-1 

7 - Weimaraner  0-0-5-2 

              SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 



 

Vernon & District Kennel Club – July 7th to 9th, 2017 

Obedience and Rally Trials Judging Schedule 

 

 

OBEDIENCE          
                                      Judge:                     Lizbeth Booth                               Lizbeth Booth                                   Gwen Roswell 

            Friday  4:00 pm                            Saturday 9:00 am          Sunday 9:00 am   

Utility A    2   3   4 

Utility B    0   2   2                                 

Open A    1   2   2   

Open B    2   2   4 

Novice B    6   6   3  

Novice A    4   4   4   

Pre-Novice   4   3   3   

  

Totals    19   22   22  

 

 

Obedience Junior Handling – following regular Obedience Judging.  Judge: tba $2  
 

 

 

 

RALLY 
                                      Judge:                    Lizbeth Booth                              Gwen Roswell 

         Saturday 1:00 pm       Sunday 1:00 pm  

 

Walk Thru 

Rally Excellent B   7   8 

Rally Excellent A   2   1 

Walk Thru 

Rally Advanced B   4   3 

Rally Advanced A   3   2  

Rally Intermediate   5   5   

Walk Thru 

Rally Novice B   1   1   

Rally Novice A   4   3    

    

Totals    26   23       

 

  

Obedience and Rally exhibitors are invited to join members of the Shuswap KC for a Potluck supper starting 

approximately 5:00 pm in the Grove adjacent to the obedience ring. 


